
Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Saturday, August 23, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia SoppAXPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXPA

8001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8015 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8003 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8004 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8006 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8007 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXA

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXA

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12005 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12008 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12009 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12010 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12011 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12012 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12016 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12014 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16002 Hunny Bear, All American, Dana GoldenAXA

16016 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16008 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16012 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16013 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16014 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16015 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16017 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16020 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20004 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20005 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXA

20026 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXA

20006 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20008 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20009 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20010 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20011 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20012 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20014 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20015 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20016 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20017 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20020 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20021 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

20023 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXA

24002 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB
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24006 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24007 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonOA

16022 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnOAP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonOA

20025 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

OA

20027 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOA

20028 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOA

20029 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

20030 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNAB

8010 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16024 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

16025 Gabe, All American, Elaine BloomNAP

16026 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggNAP

16027 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNAP

16028 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAP

16029 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAA

20032 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminNAB

20033 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8015 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8002 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

8003 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8004 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8006 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8007 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJA

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12005 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12008 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12009 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12010 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12011 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12012 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12016 Gracie, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12014 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16002 Hunny Bear, All American, Dana GoldenAXJA

16004 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJA

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB
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16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16008 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXJB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16012 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16013 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16014 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16015 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16017 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16020 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20004 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20005 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20006 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20008 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20009 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20010 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20011 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20012 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXJB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20014 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20015 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20016 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20017 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20020 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20021 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24003 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24006 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24007 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonOAJ

20025 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

OAJ

20026 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOAJ

20027 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOAJ

20029 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOJP

20030 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOJP

20033 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellOJP

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerOAJ

24010 Melissa, Borzoi, Chris DankerOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNAJB

8010 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAJB

8011 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAJA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAJP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

16022 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnNAJP

16024 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAJP

16026 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggNAJP

16027 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNAJP

16028 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAJP

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Saturday, August 23, 2014

16029 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandNAJB

20031 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAJA

20032 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterXFPA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFB

12005 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFA

12007 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingXFB

12010 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingXFA

16005 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFA

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFB

16012 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

XFB

16013 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16020 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeXFPA

16017 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16019 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20008 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteXFA

20009 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20015 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20016 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleXFA

20017 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyXFB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeXFA

20021 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Elane Rice Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelOF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

16006 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelOF

16008 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminOF

16015 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorOF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOF

20010 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganOF

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOF

20020 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorOF

20027 Qannik, Chinook, Patricia RichardsOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Elane Rice Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelNPF

8012 Murphy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganNBF

12015 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNPF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Hunny Bear, All American, Dana GoldenNBF

16021 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonNBF

16023 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNBF

16016 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNPF

16026 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggNPF

16028 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNPF
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20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerNBF

20005 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieNBF

20024 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonNBF

20025 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

NBF

20028 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandNBF

20030 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerNPF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerNBF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


